
Council Communication

Commerce City 7887 E. 60th Ave.

Commerce City, CO 80022

c3gov.com

File Number: Res 2022-98

Agenda Date: 10/3/2022  Status: Agenda ReadyVersion: 1

File Type: ResolutionIn Control: City Council

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE INTERIM 

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 

Summary and Background Information:  

The second amendment to the interim employment agreement expired on September 30, 

2022. This amendment extends the agreement through February 28, 2023 and allows the 

interim city attorney to cash out unused 2022 general leave. 

Staff Responsible (Department Head):  Matt Hader, Interim City Attorney

Staff Member Presenting:  Matt Hader, Interim City Attorney

Financial Impact:  N/A

Funding Source:  N/A

Staff Recommendation: Adopt the resolution.  

Suggested Motion:  I move to adopt Resolution 2022-98.

 

Page 1  Commerce City Printed on 9/30/2022


